



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3																					
<b>Owner:</b> CITY OF SELAH						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807																							
<b>Project:</b> NACHES AVENUE AND 1ST STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS																															
<b>HLA Project No.:</b> 19102																															
<b>Bid Opening Date:</b> August 7, 2019																															
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount																				
				Unit Price	Amount																										
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00																						
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,899.00	\$6,899.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00																						
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,842.00	\$10,842.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00																						
4	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00																						
5	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00																						
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00																						
7	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$381.00	\$5,715.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00																						
8	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$900.00	\$900.00																						
9	Adjust Meter Box	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$750.00	\$750.00																						
10	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	180	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.00	\$7,020.00	\$49.00	\$8,820.00																						
11	Cement Conc. Patio Curb	LF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$49.00	\$4,900.00																						
12	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$113.00	\$6,780.00	\$133.00	\$7,980.00																						
13	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	150	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$86.00	\$12,900.00	\$122.00	\$18,300.00																						
14	Cement Conc. Stairs	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,569.00	\$4,569.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00																						
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$62,400.00</b>		<b>\$79,329.00</b>		<b>\$103,200.00</b>																						
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>																									
Competitive bids were opened on August 7, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>BIDDER</th> <th>BID TOTAL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> <tr><td> </td><td> </td></tr> </tbody> </table>						BIDDER	BID TOTAL																		
BIDDER	BID TOTAL																														
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company																															
 Project Engineer																															
Date <u>8/7/19</u>																															
																															
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://www.hlacivil.com">www.hlacivil.com</a>																															
*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.																															